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Sr. 

4 

2 

2 
3 
4 

6 

No. 

7 

Sr. 
No. 

DETAILS 

Lecture 

Symposium 
Practical/ Clinics 
Inter -Departmental Seminar 
Seminar 
Case Presentation 
Guest Seminar 

Particulars 

Infrastructure Available 

Department Room 
HÌD Cabin 
Demonstration R0om 

Museum 
Departmental Library 

Thpt. t stetries and Gynaerniory 
Crhrsant janardhan Swami HomoeGpath 

"4otiat Colege & Research Centre. 
okatharn, Tal. Kupargaon,Dis.ANagor 

List of Staff 

Name of Teachers 

Dr Suhas C. Vyavahare 
Dr. Gauri Bhat 

Total No. 

in Hours 

Available 

100 

Available 
Available 

34 

03 
04 

Built Up Area Available in 
square meter for 100 students 

intake 

62 square meters 

4 

Available (32 Books) 

Designation 
Associate Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Principal Rashtras:at Janardhan Swami 
Homocupathic 'cdical College & R.C, AP. Kokamthan. Kopargaon. 

ANagar - 23 
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4 

5 
6. 

1. 
8. 

10 

|1. 
12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Foundation'y 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Homocopathie 
Medical College & Rescareh Centre 

Address: - Mumbai Nagpur llighway, Kokamthan, 
Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. Ahemdnagar,-423601 , E-mail:- rajaswalhomocopathic 

Contact: 962383000 / 7720074644 

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRIC AND 

Dept. of Obstetrice and Gynaecology Rashtrasat Janerdhan Swami Homoeopathk edieel College & Research Centre. Kuhamthan, Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. A'Nagar 

GYNAECOLOGY 

List of Dead Stock 

NAME OF EQUIPMENTS 

Computers 
Software 

Computer Table 
Office Table 
Mini Table 

Plastic Stool 
Metal Stool 
HOD Chair 

Other Chairs 
Bookshelfr 
Curtains 

Fan 

Tube Lights 
Charts 
Books 

QUANTITY 

01 

01 
(01 
05 

20 

01 

03 

(04 

03 

03 

16 
32 

Ika htris1|! rdhn Swami 
llomocop thic Vledi.oCollene & R.C, 

APothan, Kojparaon. 
A'Naar- 123 (601 

Cwpnail.com wcbsite:- www.rjsgi.com 
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3 
4 
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6 

7 

8 

9. 
10. 

14. 

15. 

11. 

17. 

21 

13. 

18. 

22 

19. 

12. 

20. 

16. 

23. 
24. 

28. 

25. 
26. 
27. 

31. 

29. 

32. 

30. 

OD 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Foundation's 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Homocopathic 

Medical College & Research Centre 
Address: -Mumbai 

Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. Ahemdnagar,-423601 
E-mail:- rajaswahomoeopathic@ gmail.com website:- www.rjsgi.com 

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRIC CAND GYNAECOLOGY 

Contact: 9623839n00 /7720074644 

Nagpur Highway, Kokamthan, 

List of Departmental Library Books 

NAME OF BOOKS 
OBG/GYN secrets 
T/B of gynaecology 
Manual of obstetrics 

Homoeopathy for mother and infant 
Infertilities and its cure by homoeopathy 

Homoeopathic therapeutics 

tedil Colege &. Research Centre. hukamtian, Tai. Kupargaon, Dist.A'Nagar 

Tumour of the breast 
Influenza 

Textbook of obstetrics as per competency based curriculum 
Textbook of obstetrics 

Dopt. of Obstetrics and Gynaecologv Rashtasant Janardthan Swami Homocopatx 

In OBG mentor 

Homoeopathy in the curing of cold flu and other respiratory 

Shaw's textbook of Gynaecology 
Sexual ills and disease 

illness 
Repertory to the symptoms of intermittent fever 

Homoeopathic therapeutics (Lilienthal) 
Gynaecological and obstetric therapeutics 

Textbook of gynaecology as per the competency 
Bate's guide to physical examination and history taking south 

asian 

Essentials of gynaecology 

Bedside clinics in gynaecology 
Textbook of gynaecology (sharma) 

Textbook of gynaecology (Sheila balkrishnan) 

Essentials of obstetrics 

D. C. Dutta textbook of obstetrics 
Clinical obstetrics and gynaecology 

Textbook of obstetrics including perinatology and 
contraception 

Undergraduate manual of clinical cases in obstetrics and 
gynaecology 

Case discussion in Obs and Gynaecology 
Gynaecology and obstetrics therapeutics (Kulkarni) 

Textbook of obstetrics (Padubili) 
Textbook of Obstetrics (B. Usha kumari) 

QUANTITY 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 

01 
0 

01 

0 

0 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 

01 

01 
01 

01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 

01 
01 
01 
01 

Priicip 
Rashtrasant Jabardhan Swami 

Homocopathic Medical College & R.C, 
A/P. Kokamthan,"Kopargaon, 

ANagar - 423 601 
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13. 
14. 
15. 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Foundation's 
Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Homocopathic 

Medical College & Research Centre 
Address: - Mumbai -Nagpur Highway, Kokamthan, 

Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. Ahemdnagar,,-423601 
1 E-mail:- rajaswahomocopathicaomail.com website:- www.jSgl.com 

Contact: 9623839000 /7720074644 

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRIC AND GYNAECOLOGI 

TWIN PREGNACY 
STAGES OF FERTILIZATION 

PHASES OF MENSTRUAL CYCLE 
STAGES OF FOETAL DEVELOPMENT 

HYDROCEPHALUS 
FEMALE REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM 

PLACENTA PREVIA 

NAME OF CHARTS 

ACUTE PELIC PAIN 

List of Charts 

INSERTION TECHNIQU OF IUD 
PREGNANCY SIGN SYMPTOM 
FIRST TRIMESTER PREGNANCY 
CONGENITAL MALFORMATION OF NEW BORN 

PREGNANCY TRIMESTERS 
STAGES OF LABOUR 
DIAMETER OF SKULL 

16. COMMONLY USED IUD 

Dept. Shstetrics and Gynueentn" 
Rusanl Danardhar Swami Homop 

.tis!otiege &. Researchíeo 

QUANTITY 

0 

01 

01 

01 
0 

0 

01 

01 
0 

01 

01 

01 
01 

Principat Rashtrasant Janarlhan Swami 
Homocopathic \iedical College & R.C. A/P. Kokamthan, Kopargaon, 

A'Nagar - 423 601 
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Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Foundation's 

OD 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Homoeopathic 
Medical College & Research Centre 

Address: -Mumbai --Nagpur Highway, Kokamthan, 
Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. Ahemdnagar,-423601 

E-mail:- rajaswahomoeopathic @ gmail.com website:- www.rjsgi.com 
Contact: 9623839000 /7720074644 

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRIC AND GYNADCOLOGY 

List of Models 

Dt, fObstetries and Gynseeolegy 

NAME OF MODELS 

DUMMY FEMALE PELVIS 
DUMMY BABY 

LABOUR MANEUVER 
FOETAL SKULL 

QUANTITY eee 
01 

01 

Principal 

han. 

agar 

S) 

Raslhtrasant Janardhan Swami Homocopathic Medical College & R.C, A/P. Kokamthan, Kopargaon, 
A'Nagar - 423 601 





SR. 
NO. 

2, 
3 
4. 

5. 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Foundation's 
Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Homoeopathic 

Medical College & Research Centre Address: - Mumbai- Nagpur Highway, Kokamthan, 
Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. Ahemdnagar,-

Contact: 9623839000 / 7720074644 

DEPARTMENTOF OBSTETRIC AND GYNAECOLOGY 

ABORTUS 

NAME OF SPECIMEN 

NORMAL UTERUS WITH CERVIX 

List of SPECIMEN 

PLACENTA WITH EOETAL MEMBRANE 
UTERINE FIBROID 

OVARIAN CYST 

Dept. of Ohstetri* And Gynecology 
Rashtrasant janar cili er; .äuni Homocopatt:. 

Medieal Co!egr 4 keseamch Centre. 
Kokamthan, Tai. kupzgaon,Dist.ANagar 

.omh3n, 
LiD3gaon 
Dist /Tlagar 

1S) 
23601 

QUANTITY 

Princyal 

01 
01 

01 
0 
01 

Rashtrasant Jan:rdhan Swami 
Homocopathic Mcdical College & R.C, 

A/P. Kokamthan, Kopargaon, 
A'Nagar - 423 601 

,-423601 E-mail:- rajaswahomocopathic@ gmail..com website:- www.rjsgi.com 
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3. 
4. 

6 

8 
9. 
10 

12 

13. 
14. 
15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Foundation's 

21. 

Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Homoeopathic 

7 SPONGE HOLDING FORCEPS 

Address: - Mumbai - Nagpur Highway, Kokamthan. 
lal. Kopargaon. Dist. Ahemdnagar,-423601 

1 E-mail:- rajaswahomocopathicl@omail.com website:- www.rjsgi.com 
Contact: 9623839000 /7720074644 

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRIC AND GYNAECOLOGY 

SIMS SPECULUM 

Medical College Research Centre 

CUSCOS SPECULUM 

CERVICAL DILATOR 
ANT.VAGINAL WALL RETRACTER 

INTERINE CURETTE 
SIMPLE RUBBER CATHETR 

ALLIS TISSUE FORCEPS 
ARTERY FORCEPS 
DOYENS RETRACTER 

BABCOCKS FORCEPS 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
TOOTHED FORCEPS 

Name of Instruments 

NON TOOTHED FORCEPS [PLANE FORCEPS] 
EPISIOTOMY SCISSORS 
MAYOS SCISSOR 
TOWEL CLIPS 
VULSELLUM 
CORD CLAM,PS 

List of Instruments 

OBSTERICS FORCEPS 
FOLEYS CATHTER 

De. ia Ohetrtrivs and Gynsecoingv 
Rashtrasant Janarciian Swani Homoeopt!i 

hécdil (oegr Research Centre. 
Kokan.than, Tai. Kup. gaon,Dist.A'Nagas 

QUANTITY 

Principal 

0 

01 

0 

0 

0 
0 
01 

0 

0 
01 

01 
01 
01 

01 
0 

01 

01 

01 
01 

01 

01 

Rashtrasant Jardrdhan Swami 
Homocopathic Medical Collegc & R.C, 

A/P. Kokamthan, Kopargaon, 
A'Nagar -423 601 
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